Lightraulics® T-Series Cylinders
For 380 bar working pressure
Lightraulics® T-Series Cylinders
Optimised tie rod lightweight solution
T-Series composite cylinders are equipped with a fully composite barrel to maximise the product’s weight
saving potential. Parker‘s Lightraulics® composite barrel acts as a diffusion barrier for sealing and carries
the hoop loads, unlike in conventional composite designs, where a metal liner is needed to fulfill these
functions.

Factory Use
00 -
Order Code
For customized specifications or  references, please contact:
Parker Hannifin Manufacturing Germany GmbH & Co. KG
Composite Technologies Europe CTE
Carl-Zeiss-Str. 38, D-28816 Stuhr
+ 49 (0)421 56 98-200
Please use the following order code to enquire for your Lightraulics® T-,Series Cylinder.
Spare Parts
For all Lightraulics® cylinders, spare parts are available. To keep the warranty in effect, we recommend
to send your cylinder to our factory for any maintenance work. If you like to enquire for a spare part for
your Lightraulics® T-Series Cylinder, please provide your cylinder serial number together with the type of
spare part referring to the list below.
1
2
5
7
4
3
8
6
 Product Type
1 - Rod Eye incl. Bearing
2 - Piston Rod
3 - Guiding End Cap
4 - Composite Cylinder Barrel
5 - Piston
6 - Seal Kit
7 - Base End Cap
8 - Tie Rod
Brochure HY07-1422/UK, 05/2016
EMEA Product Information Centre
Free phone: 00 800 27 27 5374
(from AT, BE, CH, CZ, DE, DK, EE, ES, FI, FR, IE, IL,
IS, IT, LU, MT, NL, NO, PL, PT, RU, SE, SK, UK, ZA)
US Product Information Centre
Toll-free number: 1-800-27 27 537
www.parker.com Your local authorized Parker distributor
Parker Worldwide
© 2016 Parker Hannifin Corporation. All rights reserved.
E
d
. 2
01
6-
04
-0
4
Europe, Middle East, Africa
AE – United Arab Emirates,
Dubai
Tel:  +971 4 8127100
AT – Austria, Wiener Neustadt
Tel:  +43 (0)2622 23501-0
AT – Eastern Europe, Wiener
Neustadt
Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501 900
AZ – Azerbaijan, Baku
Tel: +994 50 22 33 458
BE/LU – Belgium, Nivelles
Tel: +32 (0)67 280 900
BG – Bulgaria, Sofia
Tel: +359 2 980 1344
BY – Belarus, Minsk
Tel: +48 (0)22 573 24 00